
American Toy Fox Terrier Club
6/30/2023

FUTURITY
TOY FOX TERRIERS

TOY FOX TERRIERS, Puppy Dogs 9 Mos & Under 12 Mos .

2
(11) CH FRITZFOX STEAL MY SHOW. TS566199/03. 09/08/2022. BREEDER: Lea Ann Boles. By GCH CH Kincardene FritzFox

Highwayman-GCHG CH FritzFox Que Sera Sera. OWNER: Lea Ann Boles.

1/BF
(21) FRITZFOX EDGE OF MY SEAT. TS566199/04. 09/08/2022. BREEDER: Lea Ann Boles. By GCH CH Kincardene FritzFox

Highwayman-GCHG CH FritzFox Que Sera Sera. OWNER: Lea Ann Boles.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Junior Bitches 12 Mos & Under 18 mos .

1/OF
(10) FRITZFOX LOVE'S AN OPEN DOOR. TS557741/01. 06/04/2022. BREEDER: Lea Ann Boles. By GCHS CH VINMARS

CALIFORNIA JOURNEY @ ULTRA QUEST-GCH CH KINCARDENE SOME LIKE IT HOT. OWNER: Lea Ann Boles.

2
(42) HEARTLAND LEAVES OF THREE POISON IVY. TS546232/03. 03/05/2022. BREEDER: Mary Bowlan/Laura Johnson. By

GCH CH VALCOPY THE LONE GUNMEN-CENTENNIAL FARMS ROBIN RATO. OWNER: Mary Bowlan & Renee Morgan.
SWEEPSTAKES

TOY FOX TERRIERS
JUDGE: Dale R Martenson

TOY FOX TERRIERS, Puppy Dogs 6 Mos & Under 9 Mos .

2
(23) WATSON'S SIRIUS CENTENNIAL COMET. TS579829/03. 11/13/2022. BREEDER: Teresa Watson. By GCH CH Centennial

Farms Practically Perfect-Maldonfox Sirius Lily of the Valley. OWNER: Teresa Watson & Jerry Watson.

1/OSS
(27) GWYNDWR PATRIOT GAMES ML. TS580561/01. 11/18/2022. BREEDER: Michelle Liggett. By Gch Ch Nash's Patriot CD BN

RI CGCA-Ch ML Twisted Sister. OWNER: Pamela Schaaf.

3
(35) ULTRA QUEST THE GREAT OZ. TS578905/01. 10/07/2022. BREEDER: Kasey Mando. By GCHG CH Ultra Quest Go For The

Gold-Ultra Quest Chiming In. OWNER: Wendy Howard.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Puppy Dogs 9 Mos & Under 12 Mos .

2
(21) FRITZFOX EDGE OF MY SEAT. TS566199/04. 09/08/2022. BREEDER: Lea Ann Boles. By GCH CH Kincardene FritzFox

Highwayman-GCHG CH FritzFox Que Sera Sera. OWNER: Lea Ann Boles.

3
(33) Ch SHARPFOX ME AND MY SHADOW. TS564989/02. 07/02/2022. BREEDER: Ellen Banken. By Sharpfox Worthy's

Snowblind-Fritzfox Little Black Dress. OWNER: Yvonne M. Bailey / Ellen Banken.

4
(41) GCH CH MALDONFOX SIRIUS LUNA'S LIGHT. TS564843/03. 08/27/2022. BREEDER: Kelley & Alex Maldon. By CH

Maldonfox Dakota Da Nikova-CH Maldonfox All Jazzed Up. OWNER: Teresa &Jerry Watson - Kelley & Alex Maldon.

A
(43) BOWMANOR'S I WON'T DANCE. TS581519/01. 07/02/2022. BREEDER: Christine Bowker. By Ch Maldonfox Dakotah Da

Nikova-Bowmanor's Dream A Little Dream. OWNER: Christine Bowker.



A
(49) ROWDY LIKE HANK. TS567527/01. 08/23/2022. BREEDER: Tamara Wallace. By Foxlaace Farms Rolling Stone-Foxlace Red

Kingdom. OWNER: Idella Watring Travis Watring.

1
(69) HURRICANEDECK COMING IN HOT. TS570807/02. 08/31/2022. BREEDER: Rebekah & Amaya Rivera Cindy Enroughty

Reena Fair. By GCH Foxclassic Leave This One Alone-GCH DoubleTakes Fall Into Your Dreams. OWNER: Rebekah & Amaya
Rivera Cindy Enroughty Reena Fai.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Junior Dogs 12 Mos & Under 15 Mos .

1
(39) GCH CH VALCOPY TER-LEE STATUS SYMBOL. TS550609/01. 04/10/2022. BREEDER: Terrie Cowan & Dana L Plonkey. By

GCH Valcopy Tayfield Justin Bieber-CH Valcopy Ter-Lee Bewitched. OWNER: Dana Plonkey Carrie Fletcher & Terrie Cowan.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Junior Dogs 15 Mos & Under 18 Mos .

3
(15) CH WATSON'S SIRIUS THE THIN BLUE LINE. TS547151/03. 02/12/2022. BREEDER: Teresa & or Jerry Watson. By CH

Stone Lea PV Dell Toledo-Maldonfox Sirius Lily of the Valley. OWNER: Michelle Sinclair Coleman.

2
(17) TTK ATTACK ON TITAN. TS549918/01. 03/24/2022. BREEDER: Darian Stern. By CH DaRimi N Ttk's Bite My Thumb At You-

Ttk Sugar 'N Spice. OWNER: Darian Stern.

1
(45) CH NATCHEZ ADVENTURES WITH SHERMAN. TS542482/01. 01/13/2022. BREEDER: Sally Waltrip & Gail Flynn &

Isabelle Burg. By GchS Ch TNTs Mind Your Own Biscuits-Ch Natchez First Sign Of Spring. OWNER: Sally Waltrip & Gail
Flynn.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Puppy Bitches 6 Mos & Under 9 Mos .

2
(14) ML BLUE LINE'S LITTLE MISS LIBERTY. TS580561/03. 11/18/2022. BREEDER: Michelle Liggett. By GCH Nash's Patriot-

CH ML Twisted Sister. OWNER: Michelle Sinclair Coleman.

1
(34) STARFOX HERE COMES MY GIRL. TS584250/01. 11/10/2022. BREEDER: Sheryl Irwin & Gordon Irwin. By GCH CH

BarVida's Where There's A Will There's A-StarFox She's On Fire Too. OWNER: Sheryl Irwin & Gordon Irwin.

3
(54) RUBY ROSE TOCUTE. TS589536/02. 11/19/2022. BREEDER: Kathryn Sue Sunnenberg. By CH TOCUTE I Walk the Line-Tocute

Once Around the Moon. OWNER: Kathryn Sue Sunnenberg.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Puppy Bitches 9 Mos & Under 12 Mos .

3
(8) HURRICANEDECK SUPER BASS. TS570807/05. 08/31/2022. BREEDER: Rebekah Anthony Rivera & Amaya Rivera & Cindy

Enro. By Foxclassic Leave This One Alone-Doubletakes Fall Into Your Dreams. OWNER: Sharon M Weaver.

4
(26) MADD'S DIXIE THE BELLE OF THE BALL. TS567629/01. 08/29/2022. BREEDER: Amy Madden & Robert Madden. By

GchB Ch Kincardene Bruce Almighty-Madd's Vivacious Blaze Starr. OWNER: Amy Madden & Robert Madden.

2
(30) MALDONFOX LIFE ON MARS. TS564843/01. 08/27/2022. BREEDER: Kelley & Alex Maldon. By Ch Maldonfox Dakotah Da

Nikova-Ch Maldonfox All Jazzed Up. OWNER: Kelley F Maldon & Alex S Maldon.

1/BSS
(48) CH KALLMEE A HEART OF GOLD N FIRE. TS574419/01. 09/08/2022. BREEDER: Susan B Thibodeaux. By GchB Ch Fly'n

Fox Too Hot To Handle-CH Kallmee A Hidden Heart. OWNER: Susan B Thibodeaux.

A
(72) HURRICANEDECK SWISH SWISH. TS570807/01. 08/31/2022. BREEDER: Rebecca & Amaya Rivera/Cindy Enroughty/Reena

Fair. By Gch Ch Soxcalssic Leave This One Alone-Gch Ch Doubletakes Fall Into Your Dreams. OWNER: Michelle Dyer.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Junior Bitches 12 Mos & Under 15 Mos .



2
(24) VALDON'S ALONG CAME BETSY LALIQUE. TS555739/02. 06/07/2022. BREEDER: Joan Krumm & John F Hillard. By GchB

Ch Valdon's Triple Bravo-Ch Valdon's Trifleriffic On Broadway. OWNER: Dorothy Fisher.

1
(36) CH VALCOPY TAYFIELD BIZZY BODY. TS569959/01. 05/25/2022. BREEDER: Dana Plonkey. By GCH CH Valcopy

Gunslinger-Valcopy Got Her Buzz On. OWNER: Dana Plonkey & Carrie Fletcher.

A
(40) FOXLACE PIECE OF MY HEART. TS559997/01. 06/25/2022. BREEDER: TAMARA WALLACE. By FOXLACE FARMS

STAND BY ME-GCH CH FOXLACE FARMS SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE. OWNER: Tammy Peterson & Tamara Wallace.

3
(46) SNOCREST PERFECTLY PATSY ANN. TS577669/06. 04/14/2022. BREEDER: Sandra Noe. By GCHB CH Snocrest Belle Amie

Johnnie Reb-GCH Snocrest Northern Princess. OWNER: Jade Palmer.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Junior Bitches 15 Mos & Under 18 Mos .

1
(52) GCH KALLMEE FEMME FATALE. TS545065/01. 02/09/2022. BREEDER: Susan B Thibodeaux. By Gch Ch Barvida's Where

There's A Will There's A W-Ch Kallmee A Hidden Heart. OWNER: Susan B Thibodeaux.
VETERANS SWEEPSTAKES

TOY FOX TERRIERS
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Veteran Sweepstakes Dogs 7 Yrs & Under 10 Yrs .

1/BSS
(61) CH TOCUTE I WALK THE LINE. TS198688/03. 10/14/2013. BREEDER: Kathryn Sue Sunnenberg. By TOCUTE BAILEY'S

KICKIN IT AGAIN-ICE ICE BABY TOCUTE. OWNER: Kathryn Sue Sunnenberg Tabitha Phillips TroyDvorak.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Veteran Sweepstakes Bitches 10 Yrs & Older .

A
(60) CH STARFOX STEALING MY HEART AT JUSLYN. TS113280/04. 06/14/2012. BREEDER: Sheryl Irwin & Gordon Irwin. By

Gch Ch Barbary Rough 'N Ready-Ch Starfox NY Reign O' Fire. OWNER: Jessy & Roxanne Sutton & Sheryl Irwin.
REGULAR CLASSES
TOY FOX TERRIERS

JUDGE: Mr Johnny R Shoemaker
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Puppy Dogs 6 Mos & Under 9 Mos .

2 23 WATSON'S SIRIUS CENTENNIAL COMET. TS579829/03. 11/13/2022. BREEDER: Teresa Watson. By GCH CH Centennial
Farms Practically Perfect-Maldonfox Sirius Lily of the Valley. OWNER: Teresa Watson & Jerry Watson.

1 27 GWYNDWR PATRIOT GAMES ML. TS580561/01. 11/18/2022. BREEDER: Michelle Liggett. By Gch Ch Nash's Patriot CD BN
RI CGCA-Ch ML Twisted Sister. OWNER: Pamela Schaaf.

3 35 ULTRA QUEST THE GREAT OZ. TS578905/01. 10/07/2022. BREEDER: Kasey Mando. By GCHG CH Ultra Quest Go For The
Gold-Ultra Quest Chiming In. OWNER: Wendy Howard.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Puppy Dogs 9 Mos & Under 12 Mos .

1/RW 7 KALLMEE THE HEARTFUL DODGER. TS574419/03. 09/08/2022. BREEDER: Susan B Thibodeaux. By GCHB CH Fly'n Fox
Too Hot To Handle-CH Kallmee A Hidden Heart. OWNER: Janet Weerts.

A 49 ROWDY LIKE HANK. TS567527/01. 08/23/2022. BREEDER: Tamara Wallace. By Foxlaace Farms Rolling Stone-Foxlace Red
Kingdom. OWNER: Idella Watring Travis Watring.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Twelve To Eighteen Month Dogs .



1 55 VALDON'S ENCORE AT DE QUETZAL. TS555739/01. 06/07/2022. BREEDER: Joan Krumm & John F. Hilliard. By GCH
Valdon's Triple Bravo-CH Valdon's Tripleriffic On Broadway. OWNER: John F. Hilliard and Joan Krumm.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Amateur-Owner-Handler Dogs .

1 17 TTK ATTACK ON TITAN. TS549918/01. 03/24/2022. BREEDER: Darian Stern. By CH DaRimi N Ttk's Bite My Thumb At You-
Ttk Sugar 'N Spice. OWNER: Darian Stern.

2 19 FOXLACE FARMS JOJO'S STORY. TS509593/04. 04/27/2021. BREEDER: Tamara Wallace. By CH MALDONFOX GIMME
ALL YOUR LOVIN' AT FOXLACE-FOXLACE DEVIL IN DISGUISE. OWNER: Mary Watson.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Bred-By-Exhibitor Dogs .

3 21 FRITZFOX EDGE OF MY SEAT. TS566199/04. 09/08/2022. BREEDER: Lea Ann Boles. By GCH CH Kincardene FritzFox
Highwayman-GCHG CH FritzFox Que Sera Sera. OWNER: Lea Ann Boles.

4 25 DOUBLETAKES JUMP INTO MY DREAMS. TS543766/01. 08/24/2021. BREEDER: Cindy Enroughty Reena Fair. By GCH CH
Doubletakes Gonna Fly Now-GCH CH Starfox Dream Myself Awake. OWNER: Cindy Enroughty.

2 43 BOWMANOR'S I WON'T DANCE. TS581519/01. 07/02/2022. BREEDER: Christine Bowker. By Ch Maldonfox Dakotah Da
Nikova-Bowmanor's Dream A Little Dream. OWNER: Christine Bowker.

1/W
BBY

69 HURRICANEDECK COMING IN HOT. TS570807/02. 08/31/2022. BREEDER: Rebekah & Amaya Rivera Cindy Enroughty
Reena Fair. By GCH Foxclassic Leave This One Alone-GCH DoubleTakes Fall Into Your Dreams. OWNER: Rebekah & Amaya
Rivera Cindy Enroughty Reena Fai.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, American-Bred Dogs .

1 9 HEARTLAND'S MIDNIGHT JOKER RATN. TS518668/01. 07/16/2021. BREEDER: Mary Bowlan. By CH Centennial Farms
Batman RATM-Centennial Farms Robin RATO. OWNER: Lisa and Terry McGowan.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Puppy Bitches 6 Mos & Under 9 Mos .

2 14 ML BLUE LINE'S LITTLE MISS LIBERTY. TS580561/03. 11/18/2022. BREEDER: Michelle Liggett. By GCH Nash's Patriot-
CH ML Twisted Sister. OWNER: Michelle Sinclair Coleman.

1/RW
BPY

34 STARFOX HERE COMES MY GIRL. TS584250/01. 11/10/2022. BREEDER: Sheryl Irwin & Gordon Irwin. By GCH CH
BarVida's Where There's A Will There's A-StarFox She's On Fire Too. OWNER: Sheryl Irwin & Gordon Irwin.

3 54 RUBY ROSE TOCUTE. TS589536/02. 11/19/2022. BREEDER: Kathryn Sue Sunnenberg. By CH TOCUTE I Walk the Line-Tocute
Once Around the Moon. OWNER: Kathryn Sue Sunnenberg.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Puppy Bitches 9 Mos & Under 12 Mos .

1 26 MADD'S DIXIE THE BELLE OF THE BALL. TS567629/01. 08/29/2022. BREEDER: Amy Madden & Robert Madden. By
GchB Ch Kincardene Bruce Almighty-Madd's Vivacious Blaze Starr. OWNER: Amy Madden & Robert Madden.

A 72 HURRICANEDECK SWISH SWISH. TS570807/01. 08/31/2022. BREEDER: Rebecca & Amaya Rivera/Cindy Enroughty/Reena
Fair. By Gch Ch Soxcalssic Leave This One Alone-Gch Ch Doubletakes Fall Into Your Dreams. OWNER: Michelle Dyer.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Twelve To Eighteen Month Bitches .

1/W/BW 12 FRITZFOX LET IT GO. TS557741/02. 06/04/2022. BREEDER: Lea Ann Boles. By GCHS CH VINMARS CALIFORNIA
JOURNEY @ ULTRA QUEST-GCH CH KINCARDENE SOME LIKE IT HOT. OWNER: Lea Ann Boles.



3 24 VALDON'S ALONG CAME BETSY LALIQUE. TS555739/02. 06/07/2022. BREEDER: Joan Krumm & John F Hillard. By GchB
Ch Valdon's Triple Bravo-Ch Valdon's Trifleriffic On Broadway. OWNER: Dorothy Fisher.

A 40 FOXLACE PIECE OF MY HEART. TS559997/01. 06/25/2022. BREEDER: TAMARA WALLACE. By FOXLACE FARMS
STAND BY ME-GCH CH FOXLACE FARMS SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE. OWNER: Tammy Peterson & Tamara Wallace.

4 42 HEARTLAND LEAVES OF THREE POISON IVY. TS546232/03. 03/05/2022. BREEDER: Mary Bowlan/Laura Johnson. By
GCH CH VALCOPY THE LONE GUNMEN-CENTENNIAL FARMS ROBIN RATO. OWNER: Mary Bowlan & Renee Morgan.

2 46 SNOCREST PERFECTLY PATSY ANN. TS577669/06. 04/14/2022. BREEDER: Sandra Noe. By GCHB CH Snocrest Belle Amie
Johnnie Reb-GCH Snocrest Northern Princess. OWNER: Jade Palmer.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Bred-By-Exhibitor Bitches .

1 30 MALDONFOX LIFE ON MARS. TS564843/01. 08/27/2022. BREEDER: Kelley & Alex Maldon. By Ch Maldonfox Dakotah Da
Nikova-Ch Maldonfox All Jazzed Up. OWNER: Kelley F Maldon & Alex S Maldon.

2 50 KALLMEE HEART OF THE FIRE. TS574419/02. 09/08/2022. BREEDER: Susan B Thibodeaux. By GCHB Fly'N Fox Too Hot
To Handle-CH Kallmee A Hidden Heart. OWNER: Susan B Thibodeaux.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Open Bitches .

1 56 FRITZFOX LC TRINTIYS GIRL. TS528775/02. 10/27/2021. BREEDER: Lea Ann Boles. By Gch Ch Fritzfox Casanova-CH Lil
Toots She's A Fine Dusting Girl. OWNER: Perry Corder. AGENT: Megan Hof.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Veteran Dogs .

1 61 CH TOCUTE I WALK THE LINE. TS198688/03. 10/14/2013. BREEDER: Kathryn Sue Sunnenberg. By TOCUTE BAILEY'S
KICKIN IT AGAIN-ICE ICE BABY TOCUTE. OWNER: Kathryn Sue Sunnenberg Tabitha Phillips TroyDvorak.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Veteran Bitches .

1
BVT

60 CH STARFOX STEALING MY HEART AT JUSLYN. TS113280/04. 06/14/2012. BREEDER: Sheryl Irwin & Gordon Irwin. By
Gch Ch Barbary Rough 'N Ready-Ch Starfox NY Reign O' Fire. OWNER: Jessy & Roxanne Sutton & Sheryl Irwin.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Best of Breed Competition .

6 GCHG FRITZFOX QUE SERA SERA. TS448568/01. 10/18/2019. Bitch. BREEDER: Anne Kieffer. By Laskoviy Luchik Elixir
Zhizni-GCH CH FritzFox Shining Star @ Flair. OWNER: Lea Ann Boles.

8 HURRICANEDECK SUPER BASS. TS570807/05. 08/31/2022. Bitch. BREEDER: Rebekah Anthony Rivera & Amaya Rivera &
Cindy Enro. By Foxclassic Leave This One Alone-Doubletakes Fall Into Your Dreams. OWNER: Sharon M Weaver.

10 FRITZFOX LOVE'S AN OPEN DOOR. TS557741/01. 06/04/2022. Bitch. BREEDER: Lea Ann Boles. By GCHS CH VINMARS
CALIFORNIA JOURNEY @ ULTRA QUEST-GCH CH KINCARDENE SOME LIKE IT HOT. OWNER: Lea Ann Boles.

11 CH FRITZFOX STEAL MY SHOW. TS566199/03. 09/08/2022. Dog. BREEDER: Lea Ann Boles. By GCH CH Kincardene
FritzFox Highwayman-GCHG CH FritzFox Que Sera Sera. OWNER: Lea Ann Boles.

15 CH WATSON'S SIRIUS THE THIN BLUE LINE. TS547151/03. 02/12/2022. Dog. BREEDER: Teresa & or Jerry Watson. By CH
Stone Lea PV Dell Toledo-Maldonfox Sirius Lily of the Valley. OWNER: Michelle Sinclair Coleman.

B 18 GCH DAR-RICH ALL STAR ETS MAYBE YES MAYBE NO BCAT. TS525024/03. 07/18/2021. Bitch. BREEDER: Darlene
Teter. By Westgate The Ride Continues@ Dar-Rich --Sherrill's Special Event -. OWNER: Wendy Howard and Julie Sandoval.



20 CH SOUTHERN A WHOLE LOT OF ROSIE. TS542017/01. 05/05/2021. Bitch. BREEDER: Debbie Vaughn. By CH LASKOVIY
LUCHIK NEMOR SUBMARINER-CH SOUTHERNS RANSOM OF GODIVA CHOCOLATE. OWNER: Michelle Liggett.

A 22 GCHB CH GWYNDWR MOLLY PITCHER. TS415503/01. 02/27/2019. Bitch. BREEDER: Pamela A Schaaf. By Gch Ch Nash's
Patriot RI BN CD RN CGCA-Gch Ch Walton's Tag Me Elite. OWNER: Pamela A Schaaf.

AM
28 GCHB STARFOX QUEEN OF HEARTS. TS433848/05. 07/08/2019. Bitch. BREEDER: Sheryl Irwin Gordon Irwin. By Starfox

kiss the girls-GCHB Starfox Gold n Glamour. OWNER: Jerry Barlet Ted Vida Sheryl Irwin.
29 CH MADD'S PISTOL PACKIN' PATRICK. TS516909/01. 06/28/2021. Dog. BREEDER: Amy Madden & Robert Madden. By

Gch Ch Lalique Top Of The Marc-Madd's Vivacious Blaze Starr. OWNER: Amy Madden & Robert Madden.
OS 31 GCH BARVIDA'S WHERE THERE'S A WILL THERE'S A WAY. TS373822/01. 12/23/2017. Dog. BREEDER: Ted Vida and

Jerry Barlet. By CH Valcopy Armed N' Dangerous-Fanci Newmont My 2 Dads of Barvida. OWNER: Jerry Barlet and Ted Vida.
32 GCH CH SHARPFOX SHINING STAR OF THE SEA CAA FCAT. TS489581/02. 12/01/2020. Bitch. BREEDER: Ellen Banken.

By GCH CH Fritzfox 4 the Glory of Love-GCH CH Fritzfox Shining Star @ Flair. OWNER: Yvonne M. Bailey.
33 Ch SHARPFOX ME AND MY SHADOW. TS564989/02. 07/02/2022. Dog. BREEDER: Ellen Banken. By Sharpfox Worthy's

Snowblind-Fritzfox Little Black Dress. OWNER: Yvonne M. Bailey / Ellen Banken.
36 CH VALCOPY TAYFIELD BIZZY BODY. TS569959/01. 05/25/2022. Bitch. BREEDER: Dana Plonkey. By GCH CH Valcopy

Gunslinger-Valcopy Got Her Buzz On. OWNER: Dana Plonkey & Carrie Fletcher.
37 GCHS CH VALCOPY BULLETPROOF BCAT. TS401048/03. 09/11/2018. Dog. BREEDER: Laura Johnson and Dana Plonkey.

By CH Valcopy Shively Son Of AGun-CH Valcopy Cross My Heart NAJ. OWNER: Laura A Johnson & Dana L Plonkey.
38 GCHS M L STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN. TS483447/03. 09/11/2020. Bitch. BREEDER: Michelle Liggett. By CH Roeders M L

Merlins Black Magic-M L Just A Dash Of Class Please. OWNER: Shirley Peter Izabelle Burg.
BOBOH 39 GCH CH VALCOPY TER-LEE STATUS SYMBOL. TS550609/01. 04/10/2022. Dog. BREEDER: Terrie Cowan & Dana L

Plonkey. By GCH Valcopy Tayfield Justin Bieber-CH Valcopy Ter-Lee Bewitched. OWNER: Dana Plonkey Carrie Fletcher &
Terrie Cowan.

41 GCH CH MALDONFOX SIRIUS LUNA'S LIGHT. TS564843/03. 08/27/2022. Dog. BREEDER: Kelley & Alex Maldon. By CH
Maldonfox Dakota Da Nikova-CH Maldonfox All Jazzed Up. OWNER: Teresa &Jerry Watson - Kelley & Alex Maldon.

44 GCHB BARBARY MAKE IT MAGIC. TS499829/06. 01/03/2021. Bitch. BREEDER: Denise R Monette. By GCH CH Barbary
Just Do It!-CH Juslyn Barbary I'm Ready For Anything. OWNER: Denise R Monette.

45 CH NATCHEZ ADVENTURES WITH SHERMAN. TS542482/01. 01/13/2022. Dog. BREEDER: Sally Waltrip & Gail Flynn &
Isabelle Burg. By GchS Ch TNTs Mind Your Own Biscuits-Ch Natchez First Sign Of Spring. OWNER: Sally Waltrip & Gail
Flynn.

47 CH ML PATRIOTS BLACK IN FASHION. TS580561/02. 11/18/2022. Dog. BREEDER: Michelle Liggett. By GCH Nash's Patriot
CD BN CGCA-CH ML Twisted Sister. OWNER: Shirley Peter Izabelle Burg Jennifer Burg.

SEL 48 CH KALLMEE A HEART OF GOLD N FIRE. TS574419/01. 09/08/2022. Bitch. BREEDER: Susan B Thibodeaux. By GchB Ch
Fly'n Fox Too Hot To Handle-CH Kallmee A Hidden Heart. OWNER: Susan B Thibodeaux.

AM
51 CH TYLAUR'S VALCOPY WICKED AS TENNESEE WHISKEY. TS494372/01. 12/04/2020. Dog. BREEDER: Laura Johnson

& Dana L Plonkey. By GCHS CH Valcopy Ter-Lee Chivas Regal-GCH CH Valcopy Trust No One. OWNER: Christina Anderson
& Laura Johnson.



A 52 GCH KALLMEE FEMME FATALE. TS545065/01. 02/09/2022. Bitch. BREEDER: Susan B Thibodeaux. By Gch Ch Barvida's
Where There's A Will There's A W-Ch Kallmee A Hidden Heart. OWNER: Susan B Thibodeaux.

57 GCHG TNTS MIND YOUR OWN BISCUITS. TS373582/05. 02/10/2018. Dog. BREEDER: Owners and Marie Steinberg. By
GCHB STORMINS BRUNO MARS-CH STORMINS NOELLE MOON. OWNER: Troy Dvorak.

58 CH BARBARY L C CHICKETTA. TS540096/02. 12/05/2021. Bitch. BREEDER: Denise R Monette. By GCh Barbary Nikki Sixx-
GChB Barbary Bow Chicka Wow Wow. OWNER: Perry Corder. AGENT: Megan Hof.

AM
(60) CH STARFOX STEALING MY HEART AT JUSLYN. TS113280/04. 06/14/2012. Bitch. BREEDER: Sheryl Irwin & Gordon

Irwin. By Gch Ch Barbary Rough 'N Ready-Ch Starfox NY Reign O' Fire. OWNER: Jessy & Roxanne Sutton & Sheryl Irwin.
(61) CH TOCUTE I WALK THE LINE. TS198688/03. 10/14/2013. Dog. BREEDER: Kathryn Sue Sunnenberg. By TOCUTE

BAILEY'S KICKIN IT AGAIN-ICE ICE BABY TOCUTE. OWNER: Kathryn Sue Sunnenberg Tabitha Phillips TroyDvorak.

AM
62 GCH CH DOUBLETAKES FALL INTO YOUR DREAMS. TS451421/02. 12/12/2019. Bitch. BREEDER: Cindy Enroughty

Reena Fair Sheryl Irwin. By GCH CH Doubletakes Gonna Fly Now-GCH CH Starfox Dream Myself Awake. OWNER: Rebekah &
Amaya Rivera C. Enroughty R. Fair.

63 GCH CH DAR-RICH PARTY LIKE A PIRATE. TS522888/01. 06/21/2021. Dog. BREEDER: Darlene Teter & Sandra White. By
Skylocke's Masquerade-Dar-Rich Ballerina In The Music Box. OWNER: Darlene Teter & Shelley Erdman.

65 CH DAR-RICH WAYWARD SAILOR. TS522888/02. 06/21/2021. Dog. BREEDER: Darlene Teter & Sandra White. By Skylocke's
Masquerade-Dar-Rich Ballerina In The Music Box. OWNER: Darlene Teter & Shelley Erdman.

SEL 67 GCHB VALDON'S TRIPLE BRAVO. TS462805/01. 04/12/2020. Dog. BREEDER: Joan Krumm. By Ch Ch Valdon's Triple
Threat-Ch Ch Fly'n Fox N Valdon's Champagne On Ice. OWNER: Joan Krumm & LUKE WATERS.

70 Ch CENTENNIAL FARMS GIDDYUP LETS GO. TS541350/01. 12/20/2021. Bitch. BREEDER: W Eugene Bellamy JR. By Ch
Centennial Farms Fortune Hunter-Centennial Famrs Unforgetable. OWNER: W Eugene Bellamy JR. AGENT: Dianna (DeDe)
Jarvis.
TOY FOX TERRIERS, Stud Dog .

1 71 GCH CH FOXCLASSIC LEAVE THIS ONE ALONE. TS367975/02. 01/17/2018. Dog. BREEDER: Barbara Ann Battin and
Charles Battin. By Foxclassic Buckaroo Bonsi-HurricaneDeck Love Me Do. OWNER: Rebekah Anthony Rivera.


